FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

RECC



101765419 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PETER ELLIOTT MCCORMICK DANIEL ALAN BEALL DETLEV ULLE Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC. 1403 FOULK ROAD, SUITE 102 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19802-2755 Additional names(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? □ Yes X No				
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 6/21/01, 6/21/01					
A. Patent Application No. (s)	lication, the execution date of the application is: 6/22/01 B. Patent No.(s) ber(s) attached □ Yes □ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
BRYAN L. WHITE BRACEWELL & PATTERSON, L.L.P. PO BOX 61389 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0529 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 12. 10.00 Cf					
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Bryan L. White Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	L. What #45.21/ Jane 22.201/ Date Signed g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Doc ID 1302247 0120BR.045705

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket 0120BR.045705

WHEREAS, WE, PETER ELLIOTT MCCORMICK, a citizen of the United States residing at 3526 Caruth Blvd., Dallas, Texas 75225, DANIEL ALAN BEALL, a citizen of the United States residing at 1216 Ashford Lane, Allen, Texas 75002, and DETLEV ULLE, a citizen of Germany residing at Birkenweg 8, Reichelsheim, Germany 67295, have invented new and useful improvements in an (1203) Alle, Alle,

ELECTRIC CLAMP

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of \sqrt{VVE} 2 (_______, 2001 and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 0120BR.045705.

WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a corporation of the State of DELAWARE, having a correspondence address of 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 2/ day of

John Elliott Mulin

PETER ELLIOTT MCCORMICK

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF DA LAS

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the Ziday of June, 2001.

PATTI BETANCOUPT
MY COMMISSION EN
Merch 28, 000

Notary Public in and for

State of Texas My Commission Expires: march 28,200 \(\)

> PATENT REEL: 011929 FRAME: 0501

06-21-01	12:07pm	From-EOA SYSTEMS	9727269034	T-621 P.005/005 F-476
	IN TESTI UN C	MONY WHEREON	F, I execute this Assignment on the <u>I</u> day <u>Unif ala.</u> DANIEL ALAN BE	of Bestl EALL
	E OF TY OF	exas Dallas	DAINING INC.	
assign	Before mo ment to be PATTIBETA MY COMMISSI March 2	his voluntary act an	Notary Public in and for State of	
	IN TEST	MONY WHEREO, 2001.	F, I execute this Assignment on the day	of
			DETLEV ULLE	
COUN	NTRY OF (BERMANY		
assign	Before m ment to be	e personally appear his voluntary act an	ed the above-identified individual and acknow d deed on theday of	vledged the foregoing _, 2001.

Notary Public in and for

My Commission Expires:

21-JUN-2001	11:47	DE-STA-CO GMBH	+49 6171 705180	5.02
	į			
\				
	Anne			
IN TI	ESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I execute this A	Assignment on the day of	
	20	01.		
			TO A STATE OF THE	
			DANIEL ALLAN BEALL	
STATE OF				
STATE OF _ COUNTY OF				
COONTYO	7			
Refor	e me nerconali	v anneared the above idea	tified individual and acknowledged the foregoing	
assignment to	he bis volunta	y appeared the alwyo-turk	day of, 2001.	
abbigibiliti (O	De las retaires	ry act and dood on the	COOL OF COMMENCE AND ASSESSMENT TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	
:	1			
		Notary Public is	n and for	
		State of		
		State of My Commission	n Expires:	
		111) 0011111101101	- Zapitusi	
IN TE	STIMONY W	HEREOF, I execute this A	Assignment on the 27 day of	
3UM	<u>e</u> , 20	01.		
——————————————————————————————————————			0.16 110	
			Calle Wille	
			DETLEV ULLE	-
COUNTRY O	of Germany			
Before	e me personally	appeared the above-ident	ified individual and acknowledged the foregoing	
assignment to	be his voluntar	ry act and deed on the 🔔	day of, 2001.	
•	!			
•		Notary Public in	and for	
	ł			
		My Commission	Expires:	
:				
	1			

PÄTENTEITEN Ø2
REEL: 011929 FRAME: 0503